Cayman shareholders that are party to the share exchange agreement without regard to employment status, and the issuance of the earnout shares
is not dependent on the continued employment of any Solar Cayman shareholders, the issuance of any earnout shares would be accounted for as
an adjustment to the original recapitalization of Solar Cayman (a transfer of the par value of any earnout shares issued between common stock
and paid in capital) and would have no effect on the results of operations.

The selected unaudited condensed combined selected financial data are presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative
of the actual results of operations or financial position that would have resulted had the proposed business combination been completed on the
dates assumed. The pro forma adjustments are based on available information and assumptions believed to be reasonable. However future results
of operations and financial position may vary significantly from the results reflected in the accompanying selected unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial data due to the factors described in �Risk Factors� included elsewhere in this proxy statement/prospectus.

Year Ended March 31, 2008 (1) Three Months Ended June 30, 2008 (2)
Assuming Maximum

Approval (3)
Assuming Minimum

Approval (4)
Assuming Maximum

Approval (3)
Assuming Minimum

Approval (4)
Income Statement Data:
Net Revenues $ 15,184 $ 15,184 $ 26,775 $ 26,775
Gross Profit 281 281 2,116 2,116
Income (loss) from operations (14,376) (14,376) (319) (319)
Net Income (loss) attributable to ordinary
shareholders (11,506) (11,506) 11,834 11,834
Net Income (loss) per common share� basic $ (0.20) $ (0.21) $ 0.20 $ 0.21
Net Income (loss) per common share� diluted $ (0.20) $ (0.21) $ 0.18 $ 0.19
Weighted average number of shares used in
calculating net income per share� basic 56,502,580 53,628,730 57,945,046 55,071,196

Edgar Filing: TRANS-INDIA ACQUISITION CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 60

Weighted average number of shares used in
calculating net income per share� diluted 56,502,580 53,628,730 65,610,640 62,736,790

June 30, 2008
Assuming
Maximum

Approval (3)

Assuming
Minimum

Approval (4)
Balance Sheet Data:
Current Assets $ 131,414 $ 109,590
Total Assets 147,828 126,004
Current Liabilities 23,698 23,698
Total Liabilities 30,260 30,260
Stockholders' Equity 117,568 95,744

(1) Prepared using the historical results of operations of Solar Cayman for the year ended March 31, 2008 and the historical results of
operations for Trans-India for the year ended December 31, 2007.

(2) Prepared using the historical results of operations of Solar Cayman for the three months ended June 30, 2008 and the historical results of
operations for Trans-India for the three months ended June 30, 2008.

(3) Assumes that no Trans-India stockholders convert their shares of Trans-India stock into a pro rata portion of the funds available in the trust
account.

(4) Assumes that no more than 24.99% of Trans-India stockholders vote against the business combination and convert their shares into a pro
rata portion of the funds available in the trust account.

43

Edgar Filing: TRANS-INDIA ACQUISITION CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF SECURITIES AND DIVIDENDS

Trans-India

Our common stock, warrants and units are quoted on the American Stock Exchange under the symbols TIL, TIL.WS, and TIL.U, respectively.